# OP \$415.00 2077356

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vicar Operating, Inc.		06/19/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Antech Diagnostics, Inc.		
Street Address:	12401 West Olympic Boulevard		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064-1022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2077356	ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS		
Registration Number:	2077136	ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS		
Registration Number:	4142989	ACCUPLEX		
Registration Number:	3313894	FASTPANEL		
Registration Number:	3877103	ANTECH		
Registration Number:	3876897	ANTECH		
Registration Number:	3876899	ANTECH IMAGING SERVICES		
Registration Number:	4489648	HEALTHTRACKS		
Serial Number:	86261253	A STORY IN EVERY VISIT		
Serial Number:	86261242	EXCELLING, TOGETHER		
Serial Number:	86413389	MAGNIFY DP		
Serial Number:	86413403			
Serial Number:	86582219	PRECISIONPSL		
Serial Number:	86582204			
Serial Number:	86419480	POWERED BY ANTECH		
Serial Number:	86411846	ONMYWATCH		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900328825

**Fax Number:** 9723789115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0924

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728264436

**Email:** jmcdocket@dallasbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Ferguson Braswell & Fraser, PC

Address Line 1:2500 Dallas ParkwayAddress Line 4:Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
SIGNATURE:	/johnmcone/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=150619 Signed assignment Vicar TMs to Antech Diagnostics#page1.tif source=150619 Signed assignment Vicar TMs to Antech Diagnostics#page2.tif source=150619 Signed assignment Vicar TMs to Antech Diagnostics#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0925 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VICAR OPERATING, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of record of the US trademark registrations and applications

listed on the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a California corporation, having its

principal office or place of business at 12401 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles,

California 90064-1022 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and

interest in and to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which

the Marks pertain, together with the goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the

registrations, the applications, and the resulting registrations therefor, together with the

portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill connected with the

use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for any infringement of the

Marks prior to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, on this

day of June, 2015.

VICAR OPERATING, INC.

Michael W. Everett

Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0926 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael W. Everett and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Vice President and General Counsel of Vicar Operating, Inc., that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of June, 2015.

STEPHEN J. SPEREDELOZZI
Commission # 2057044
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 8, 2018

Name of Notary Pe

(seal)

Schedule "A"

ş	Schedule "A"						
Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date			
		***					
			The state of the s				
		:					
		:		:			
ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS (&		-					
Design - black & white)	75/118297	13-Jun-1996	2,077,356	8-Jul-1997			
ANTECH DIAGNOSTICS	75/071630	12-Mar-1996	2,077,136	8-Jul-1997			
ACCUPLEX	77/724970	29-Apr-2009	4,142,989	15-May-2012			
FASTPANEL	78/716095	19-Sep-2005	3,313,894	16-Oct-2007			
ANTECH ANTECH	85/036204 es/00es03	12-May-2010	3,877,103	16-Nov-2010			
771.41 L.A.41	85/008592	7-Apr-2010	3,876,897	16-Nov-2010			
		:					
ANTECH							
lineaging her views							
ANTECH IMAGING							
SERVICES & Design	85/008610	7-Apr-2010	3,876,899	16-Nov-2010			
HEALTHTRACKS	85/930289	13-May-2013	4,489,648	25-Feb-2014			
A STORY IN EVERY VISIT	86/261253	24-Apr-2014		***************************************			
EXCELLING TOGETHER	86/261242	24-Apr-2014		***************************************			
MAGNIFY DP	86/413389	2-Oct-2014					
***************************************							
			:				
	Ì						
Computer Monitor & Drop	00/440400	0.024.0044					
Logo PRECISIONPSL	86/413403 86/582219	2-Oct-2014 31-Mar-2015					
THE CONTROL	50/502213	0171930172010					
				[			
Dean G Tanani )	povronon.	04 88					
Drop & Target Logo	86/582204	31-Mar-2015					
POWERED BY ANTECH ON MYWATCH	86/419480 86/411846	9-Oct-2014 1-Oct-2014					
Sec. (2) (3) (3) (3) (4)	[ 00/7/1040 ]	1-10006014		i			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 06/24/2015**